



## André Grube new Chief Financial Officer of Jack Wolfskin

Idstein, October 01, 2020 – Callaway Golf Group has appointed André Grube (45) as the new Chief Financial Officer of Jack Wolfskin effective October 1, 2020. In this role, Grube will be responsible for the company's finance, tax and legal, HR and office management functions. Grube succeeds Ante Franicevic, who after a short hand-over, will be leaving the company at his own request and by mutual agreement as of October 15, 2020.

Melody Harris-Jensbach, CEO of Jack Wolfskin, said: "I am delighted that with André Grube, we have been able to recruit an experienced financial expert from the outdoor industry for Jack Wolfskin. His responsibilities now include in particular the completion of the full integration of Jack Wolfskin into Callaway Golf Group.

I regret Mr. Franicevic's decision to continue his professional career outside of Jack Wolfskin. I would like to thank him for his achievements and wish him continued success in his future career."

André Grube is joining Jack Wolfskin from the Swiss outdoor company Mammut Sports Group. As Group CFO, he was responsible for the Finance Department as well as HR, Inventory Management, Logistics and Strategic Planning since 2018. During this time, Grube was instrumental in implementing important organizational and strategic changes within the company and made an important contribution to the rise of the Mammut Sports Group to become a global player with a high level of profitability. Before joining Mammut Sports Group, he has held positions in the finance departments of Pepsico Germany GmbH, Punica Getränke GmbH and Procter & Gamble International.



## About JACK WOLFSKIN

JACK WOLFSKIN is one of Europe's leading suppliers of high-quality outdoor apparel, footwear and equipment and Germany's largest franchisor in the specialised sports retail sector. The brand's products are currently available in more than 730 brand stores and at over 4,000 points of sale across the globe. JACK WOLFSKIN products are renowned for optimised functionality, high quality and outstanding innovation. With numerous new technologies, materials and products, the specialist outdoor brand in recent years successfully captured a large share of the market. On top, JACK WOLFSKIN firmly established its position as a true pioneer of sustainability. Since 2010, the company has been a member of the Fair Wear Foundation and has earned the "Leader Status" award in six consecutive years. JACK WOLFSKIN also became a bluesign® system partner in 2011. The company now also offers products bearing the ecolabel "Grüner Knopf". Worldwide, the Idstein-based company employs 1,100+ people.

## **Press Contact**

Hartmut Schultz Kommunikation GmbH Höchlstr.2 81675München

Hartmut Schultz Tel.: +49 (0)89/99 24 96 20 E-Mail: hs@schultz-kommunikation.com